PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Holger Pitsch	05/29/2008
Josef Piroth	05/30/2008
Thomas Riedemann	06/02/2008
Heike Riedemann	06/02/2008
Ann Gray	06/09/2008
Frank Dieter Huenig	06/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Nan	ne:	Evonik Degussa GmbH		
Stre	et Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11`		
City	:	Essen		
Stat	te/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY		
Pos	tal Code:	45128		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12093425		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500620224

Fax Number: (404)685-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3500

Email: wmartin@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL Address Line 1: SUITE 3100, PROMENADE II Address Line 2: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032301.530

PATENT

REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0953

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wilsa N. Martin
Total Attachments: 3 source=530assig#page1.tif	
source=530assig#page2.tif source=530assig#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

DRY LIQUIDS, AND PROCESSES FOR THEIR PREPARATION

	The PA	ΓEΝ	T PROPE	RTY ref	erred to in tl	his agree	ment is:				
(check	one)		a patent a	pplication	on for this in	vention, e	executed	d by the A	SSIG	NORS	
	ŕ				th this assig			•			
			U.S. pater	nt applic	ation Serial	No.		, filed			
		X	a U.S. pa	tent app	lication base	ed on PC	T Interna	ational Ap	plicat	ion	
					<u>/068078</u> filed						
			applicatio	n Serial	No.	•	<i></i>	, if knowr	1).		
			U.S. pater	nt No	No	, issue	ed	-			
			•			······································	•			-	
extensi	The PA ons of th	TEN ne pa	NT PROF	PERTY I patent	also include applications	es all di identifie	ivisions, d above.	reissues	, cor	ntinuations	and
	The PA	TEN	T PROPE	RTY as	signed unde	er this agr	reement	ie.			
(check			U.S. pate			a uns agi	Cement	13.			
noono	0110)				property. i	n this cas	se the A	SSIGNE	- shal	ll have the	riaht
				•	fit of the filin		•				_
			for this in		01 (0 1	ig date of	uny o.	J. 01 10101;	g., pa	torit applic	Jacon
					IGHTS iden			g rights:			
					nd interest ir			ENT PRO	PER1	Γ Y :	
					ecover for ar					,	
					riority unde				120	, or any	other
					, based on a						
Assign		SSIG	SNORS re	eferred	to in this	agreeme	nt are i	identified	on p	page 2 o	f this
	The follo	owin	g ASSIGN	NEE is tl	ne recipient	of the en	tire right	s assigne	d here	ein:	
(Name (Addre		ınee)	Relling	Degussa G hauser Stra 28 Essen, G	aße 1-11	ΙΥ				

1

LIT\922091.1

This AS	SSIGNEE is:
(check one)	☐ An Individual.
	☐ A Partnership.
	☑ A Corporation of <u>Germany</u> (specify state or country)
	□ (other)

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the right, title and interest, for the use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Signature	Date	In the Presence of:
Lofe Pets S Holger PITSCH	CS-29-2008	Vanossa lane
Jan broth Josef PIROTH	04. 30. 2008	In last
Jesus //-be- Thomas RIEDEMANN	06 -0? - zwop	M. Bin feliler
Huy Riedunceus Heike RIEDEMANN	<u>06 - 02 - 2008</u>	M. Baifelle

2

LIT\922091.1

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2005P10019WOUS

Inventors-to-Assignee

Signature

Date

In the Presence of:

06/09/08 E. Linda 06.6.03.08

3

LIT\922091.1

REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0957